Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 22	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
F 138787 1971 49718 1971					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10324	locuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jon WARWICK	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jon WARWICK	Name: Warwick Ideas, LLC				
	Internal Address: 118 Ingleside Road				
$ \mathcal{S} $	Madison, Mississippi 39110 (USA)				
Execution Date(s) May 5, 2006	- Street Address: 118 Ingleside Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N	10				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Madison				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Mississippi				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 39110				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
	s document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
4 FC:80 1	attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Gabor L. Szekeres	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: 8141 E. Kaiser Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Suite 112	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8141 E. Kaiser Blvd.	✓ Enclosed				
Suite 112	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Anaheim Hills	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 92808	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 714-998-3295					
Fax Number: 714-998-3296	b. Deposit Account Number 502362				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gabor L. Szekeres				
9. Signature: Golov L. hurl	nes May 15,2006				
Signature	✓ Date				
Gabor L. Szekeres Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon Warwick, a citizen of the United States residing at 118 Ingleside Road; Madison, Mississippi 39110; USA, respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNORS (as applicable)), is the inventor of a certain invention entitled: STAVE PRESS for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed in the United States Patent Office of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Warwick Ideas, LLC, organized under the laws of Mississippi, having a place of business at 118 Ingleside Road, Madison, Mississippi 39110, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to said Application and to the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by a subsequent utility patent application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0873

IN W	ITNES	S WHEREOR	F, I have her	eunto set	hand	and seal this			
5	-	day of	May	<u>'</u>		, 2006.		- /	
							//		
						16n/	bill		
					Jon V	Varwick			
State of)						
County of) ss.:)						
)						
On	this		<u> </u>	day	of	may nd for the Sta		2006, b	efore me,
appeared Jon V			ily known to	me; or/_	_/ pro	ved to me on the	he basis of s	satisfactory e	vidence to be
the person who his authorized of									
person acted, ex					(,		
WITNESS my	hand a	nd official seal	:		(_		
was M. DO	la.				·	The second	m'Y	n B	()
OF ANOTARY	AC .	Notary Public State	of Mississippi		N	otary Public			3 /
SIZEMAN		At Large My Commission Exp	pires					(
Z PUBLIC	ģ	October 19, 2008 BONDED THRU							
SON COUNT	atration	HEIDEN, BROOKS &	GARLAND, INC.	****************					******
. stoutettere septa									

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 05/15/2006